Ector County ISD Accountability Support Proposal Hood Jr. High School 2010-2011

Region 18 ESC and Ector County ISD, in working collaboratively to improve student performance, agree to the following arrangement.

ROLE OF THE ESC

. . . 4

- 1. Provide a preliminary consultation with ESC staff and campus stakeholders to finalize details and plans for instructional improvement efforts.
- 2. ESC consultants will provide no less than 12 total consultant days conducting the following activities:
 - a. train staff of Hood Jr. High in the instructional strategies or identified content areas as laid out in the original consultation meeting. This training is to be targeted at areas designed to provide the highest yield in student achievement.
 - b. model the instructional techniques/strategies in the teachers' classes.
 - c. support campus teachers as they implement techniques/strategies and provide coaching to refine implementation.
 - d. debrief all teachers following the modeling and observation activities.
- 3. Team leads will debrief campus administrators and will collaborate to identify "next steps".
- 4. Instructional consultants will visit later in the school year for follow-up and trouble-shooting with teachers in any areas where difficulties are encountered. This trouble-shooting is to be driven by the analysis and conclusions drawn from the data gathered by on-going walk throughs conducted by Hood Jr. High Staff.

Ector County ISD Accountability Support Proposal 2010-2011 Hood Jr. High School Page 2

5. Aid in the formation of targeted interventions for students identified with gaps in their learning through benchmark and standardized test data.

ROLE OF ECTOR COUNTY ISD

- Hood Jr. High Administrator(s) will attend and participate in the teacher trainings in order to be familiar with the strategies that will be implemented.
- Orient Hood Jr. High staff to the process as well as the expectations and outcomes for this effort.
- Aid and assist the ESC team in the scheduling and logistics planning for the instructional improvement work.

COST

Authorized representatives of Ector County ISD and Region 18 Education Service Center enter into the above-described agreement for a fee of \$6,691.

AUTHORIZATION

Karen Ropie	12-10-10
Authorized District Signature	Date
Ector County ISD County-District No.	068-901
Business Manager Signature	Date
Ector County ISD County-District No.	
District Pu	rchase Order Number
-	
Authorized ESC Signature	Date
Region 18 Education Service Center Co	ounty-District No. 165-950